Creative Force 2022-2, applications granted funding

This document contains details about all applications that have been granted funding in the last call for applications to Creative Force (open 28 June 2022 —

30 August 2022). The applications are divided into the different regions (Africa, Asia and MENA) and the organisations listed in alphabetical order.

Table 1. Applications granted funding, Africa

Reference
number
01181/2022

01185/2022

01179/2022

01183/2022
01184/2022
01187/2022

01186/2022

01182/2022
01180/2022

Title

Ending of Sexual Violence Towards
Women in Communities Using Media
Male Involvement in SRHR Gender & CSE

Highlighting Gender-Equality Champions
among men and boys in Uganda to
accelerate SDG 5

Empowering Queer Youth through Media
& Culture

My Story + Your Story = Our Story

See the Girl Film Festival

Quraca Nabadda: The Tree of Peace -
Healing-Centered Peacebuilding in
Somalia

Teachers Across Borders

My Period Is ART(some)

Swedish main applicant

Child Rights Eurasia
Hip Edutainment

JLOF Jeremiah Lucas Opira Foundation

Malmo universitet
Malmo universitet
ProQuvi

Stiftelsen Liv- och Fredinstitutet

Teachers Across Borders Sweden

Wise Economy Global Association

Project type

Seed Funding

Collaborative
Project
Seed Funding

Collaborative
Project
Collaborative
Project
Collaborative
Project
Collaborative
Project

Seed Funding
Seed Funding

Country/
countries

Uganda
Tanzania

Uganda

Uganda
Uganda
Ethiopia

Somalia

Kenya

Rwanda

Amount granted,
in SEK

100 000

500 000

100 000

499 900

500 000

492 500

500 000

58 000
100 000



Table 2. Applications granted funding, Asia

Eﬁ:[)e;r;ce Title Swedish main applicant Project type S(())L:J:’;crrli/s ﬁrg(éllint granted,
01169/2022 Promoting SRH service and Women Chapter International ideell Seed Funding Bangladesh 99 614
information for women and girls in forening
climate vulnerable areas of Bangladesh
Table 3. Applications granted funding, MENA
Esfr:Leer:ce Title Swedish main applicant Project type ng::rrli/s ;:rr;clgl;nt granted,
01178/2022 Art-action Clowner utan granser Collaborative Lebanon 500 000
Project Yemen
Syria
Palestine
Jordan
01174/2022 Iraq Through the Lenses of Women Global Reporting Sweden AB Seed Funding Iraq 99 600
Photographers
01173/2022 Storytelling and animation as capacity = Hagerstensasens medborgarhus Seed Funding Jordan 100 000
building
01177/2022 Leadership for change - a Sustainable  IVL Swedish Environmental Institute Collaborative Morocco 500 000
Morocco Project
01176/2022 Rap and Beyond National Museums of World Culture Collaborative Lebanon 500 000
Project
01171/2022 Let Me Tell You My Story Regnbagsfonden Seed Funding Iran 99 877
01170/2022 Building trust in Public Service Media Reportrar utan granser Seed Funding Jordan 100 000
01175/2022 Teaching Art: Methodology Exchange  Supermarket Art Fair ekonomisk Seed Funding Palestine 100 000
forening
01172/2022 Young Female Activists for Swideas AB Seed Funding Jordan 99 250

Intercultural Dialogue
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