Creative Force 2022-2, applications granted funding

This document contains details about all applications that have been granted funding in the last call for applications to Creative Force (open 28 June 2022 – 30 August 2022). The applications are divided into the different regions (Africa, Asia and MENA) and the organisations listed in alphabetical order.

Table 1. Applications granted funding, Africa

	<u> </u>				
Reference number	Title	Swedish main applicant	Project type	Country/ countries	Amount granted, in SEK
01181/2022	Ending of Sexual Violence Towards Women in Communities Using Media	Child Rights Eurasia	Seed Funding	Uganda	100 000
01185/2022	Male Involvement in SRHR Gender & CSE	Hip Edutainment	Collaborative Project	Tanzania	500 000
01179/2022	Highlighting Gender-Equality Champions among men and boys in Uganda to accelerate SDG 5	JLOF Jeremiah Lucas Opira Foundation	Seed Funding	Uganda	100 000
01183/2022	Empowering Queer Youth through Media & Culture	Malmö universitet	Collaborative Project	Uganda	499 900
01184/2022	My Story + Your Story = Our Story	Malmö universitet	Collaborative Project	Uganda	500 000
01187/2022	See the Girl Film Festival	ProQvi	Collaborative Project	Ethiopia	492 500
01186/2022	Quraca Nabadda: The Tree of Peace - Healing-Centered Peacebuilding in Somalia	Stiftelsen Liv- och Fredinstitutet	Collaborative Project	Somalia	500 000
01182/2022	Teachers Across Borders	Teachers Across Borders Sweden	Seed Funding	Kenya	58 000
01180/2022	My Period Is ART(some)	Wise Economy Global Association	Seed Funding	Rwanda	100 000

Table 2. Applications granted funding, Asia

Reference number	Title	Swedish main applicant	Project type	Country/ countries	Amount granted, in SEK
01169/2022	Promoting SRH service and information for women and girls in climate vulnerable areas of Bangladesh	Women Chapter International ideell förening	Seed Funding	Bangladesh	99 614

Table 3. Applications granted funding, MENA

Reference number	Title	Swedish main applicant	Project type	Country/ countries	Amount granted, in SEK
01178/2022	Art-action	Clowner utan gränser	Collaborative Project	Lebanon Yemen Syria Palestine Jordan	500 000
01174/2022	Iraq Through the Lenses of Women Photographers	Global Reporting Sweden AB	Seed Funding	Iraq	99 600
01173/2022	Storytelling and animation as capacity building	Hägerstensåsens medborgarhus	Seed Funding	Jordan	100 000
01177/2022	Leadership for change - a Sustainable Morocco	IVL Swedish Environmental Institute	Collaborative Project	Morocco	500 000
01176/2022	Rap and Beyond	National Museums of World Culture	Collaborative Project	Lebanon	500 000
01171/2022	Let Me Tell You My Story	Regnbågsfonden	Seed Funding	Iran	99 877
01170/2022	Building trust in Public Service Media	Reportrar utan gränser	Seed Funding	Jordan	100 000
01175/2022	Teaching Art: Methodology Exchange	Supermarket Art Fair ekonomisk förening	Seed Funding	Palestine	100 000
01172/2022	Young Female Activists for Intercultural Dialogue	Swldeas AB	Seed Funding	Jordan	99 250